Product Specification
PE4283
Page  2 of 11
©2005-2008 Peregrine Semiconductor Corp.  All rights reserved. Document No. 70-0177-05   │  UltraCMOS™ RFIC Solutions
Table 2.  Pin Descriptions
Electrostatic Discharge (ESD) Precautions
When handling this UltraCMOS™ device, observe
the same precautions that you would use with

Page  10 of 11
©2005-2008 Peregrine Semiconductor Corp.  All rights reserved. Document No. 70-0177-05   │  UltraCMOS™ RFIC Solutions
Table 7. Ordering Information
Order Code Part Marking Description Package Shipping Method
4283-00 PE4283-EK PE4283-06SC70-EK Evaluation Kit 1 / Box
4283-51 283 PE4283G-06SC70-7680A Green 6-lead SC-70 7680 units / Canister
4283-52 283 PE4283G-06SC70-3000C Green 6-lead SC-70 3000 units / T&R
Figure 21. Tape and Reel Specifications
Pin 1
Tape Feed Direction
OBSOLE